ESP32­WROVER­E &
ESP32­WROVER­IE
Datasheet
Version 1.4
Espressif Systems
Copyright © 2021
About This Document

Revision History 23
List of Tables
1 Ordering Information 1
2 ESP32-WROVER-E & ESP32-WROVER-IE Specifications 2
3 Pin Definitions 5
4 Strapping Pins 6
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings 11
6 Recommended Operating Conditions 11
7 DC Characteristics (3.3 V, 25 °C) 11
8 Wi-Fi Radio Characteristics 12
9 Receiver Characteristics – BLE 13
10 Transmitter Characteristics – BLE 13
List of Figures
1 ESP32-WROER-E Block Diagram 3
2 ESP32-WROVER-IE Block Diagram 3
3 Pin Layout (Top View) 4
4 Reflow Profile 14
5 Schematics of ESP32-WROVER-E 15
6 Schematics of ESP32-WROVER-IE 16
7 Peripheral Schematics 17
8 Physical Dimensions 18
9 Recommended PCB Land Pattern 19
10 U.FL Connector Dimensions 20
1 Overview
1 Overview
ESP32-WROVER-E and ESP32-WROVER-IE are two powerful, generic WiFi-BT-BLE MCU modules that target a
wide variety of applications, ranging from low-power sensor networks to the most demanding tasks, such as
voice encoding, music streaming and MP3 decoding.
ESP32-WROVER-E comes with a PCB antenna, and ESP32-WROVER-IE with an IPEX antenna. They both
feature a 4 MB external SPI flash and an additional 8 MB SPI Pseudo static RAM (PSRAM). The information in
this datasheet is applicable to both modules.
The ordering information of the two modules is listed as follows:
Table 1: Ordering Information
Module Chip embedded Flash PSRAM Module dimensions (mm)
ESP32-WROVER-E (PCB)
ESP32-D0WD-V3 4 MB 1 8 MB (18.00±0.15)×(31.40±0.15)×(3.30±0.15)
ESP32-WROVER-IE (IPEX)
Notes:
1. The module with 8 MB flash or 16 MB flash is available for custom order.
2. For detailed ordering information, please see Espressif Product Ordering Information.